## **ANNOUNCEMENT**

## **Athletic Hall of Fame Selection Committee**

## Post and Distribute – January 3, 2019

The South Colonie Central School District is proud to announce the formation of a Colonie Central High School Athletic Hall of Fame. The Athletic Hall of Fame has been established to recognize graduates, staff/faculty, and community members who have achieved significant accomplishments and will provide current students with positive role models in their own lives.

At this time the Board of Education Athletic Hall of Fame Committee is seeking individuals to fill three openings for community or at-large members on the <u>Athletic Hall of Fame Selection Committee</u>.

This Committee will meet multiple times per year, beginning in March of 2019, and will be tasked with making recommendations on the selection of individuals or teams to be inducted into the Colonie Central High School Athletic Hall of Fame.

If you are interested in serving on this Committee please complete the attached form and submit it to Joe Guardino, Athletic Director, prior to January 31, 2019.

## SOUTH COLONIE CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ATHLETIC HALL OF FAME SELECTION COMMITTEE MEMBERSHIP INTEREST FORM

The South Colonie Central School District has formed an Athletic Hall of Fame Committee which has been established to recognize graduates, staff/faculty, and community members who have achieved significant accomplishments and will provide current students with positive role models in their own lives.

The Selection Committee will consist of the following individuals:

- Athletic Director
- Two Members of the Board of Education
- One High School Administrator
- Four Current or Former District Coaches
- Current Member of the Athletic Hall of Fame (if applicable)
- Three Community/At-Large Members Individuals that have historical knowledge of the athletics program and who may or may not still reside in the District.

At this time the Athletic Hall of Fame Committee is seeking members to serve as the three <u>Community/At-Large members</u>.

The Committee will meet multiple times per year and will be tasked with making recommendations on the selection of individuals or teams to be inducted into the Colonie Central High School Athletic Hall of Fame.

If you are interested in serving on this Committee please complete the following form and submit

it to Joe Guardino, Athletic Direct	or, prior to January 31, 2019.		
<u>Information</u> :			
Name:			
City, State, Zip:			
Home/Cell Phone:			
Work Address:			
Work Phone:			

Are you a graduate of Colo	onie Central High School?	Yes	No
Graduation Year:	Years attended Coloni	e Central High School	ol:
Sport(s) participated in/coa	ached at Colonie Central Hig	h School:	
	ion of why you would like to nme Nomination Committee (		olonie Central School

Please submit the nomination forms to:

Colonie Central High School Attn: Athletic Director 1 Raider Blvd. Albany, NY 12205